

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 27, 2020

Contact: Christina Hendrickson, Communications Manager (907) 550-4513 (w) (907) 575-4184 (c) <u>Christina.chendrickson@chugachgov.com</u>

CHUGACH GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LLC HIRES SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT OF OPERATIONS SUPPORT KATHLEEN GRIMES

(Anchorage, Alaska) – Chugach Government Solutions, LLC, (CGS) promoted Kathleen Grimes to Senior Vice President of Operations Support. In this role, Grimes will serve as Chief of Staff over General and Administrative support service functions.

Grimes began her government contracting career with CGS over 25 years ago. Then, she was the Finance Director for the start-up contract for the U.S. Department of Labor's Alaska Job Corps Center. Within CGS, Grimes garnered additional experience by taking on new roles among new service areas, such as Base Operations Support. Grimes leveraged this experience in her most recent position as Vice President of Finance, where she mentored and developed staff.

As Senior Vice President of Operations Support, Grimes will foster and develop a cohesive and strategic work team. She will prioritize customer service through innovative approaches that support Chugach's tactical initiatives and growth strategies unique to its industries.

"Kathy brings years of experience and successes in her Chugach career," said CGS President Tim "Hoops" Hopper. "I look forward to work with Kathy in providing outstanding customer service and moving us forward in our digital transformation."

Grimes holds a Master of Business Administration from the Alaska Pacific University and a bachelor's degree in accounting from the University of Alaska Anchorage.

About Chugach Government Solutions, LLC:

As a federal division of Chugach Alaska Corporation, Chugach Government Solutions, LLC, and its subsidiaries offer small business flexibility and 8(a) eligibility, coupled with industry-leading techniques, process, and innovation. We distinguish ourselves from competitors by delivering uncompromising quality at a fair price. We seek consistency in quality and actively innovate, finding new ways of doing business that add value to our government customers.

Established in 1972 under the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act, Chugach Alaska Corporation exists to serve the interests of the Alaska Native people of the Chugach region with a focus on



profitability, celebration of our heritage and ownership of our lands. Through responsible management of our lands, businesses and assets, we provide meaningful opportunities and benefits to our community of 2,500 shareholders. Chugach fulfills its mission through a range of investments and operating businesses that provide government, facilities and energy services. Chugach Government Solutions, LLC, is a subsidiary of Chugach Alaska Corporation.